
656 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE No. 26 

NATIONAL PARKS OF NEW ZEALAND 
Second Edition 1971 

Edited by JoHN PASCOE 
175 pages, photographs, maps. Price $5.50. 

NELSON (NATIONAL RESOURCES SURVEY PART 4) 
MINISTRY OF WORKS 

208 pages, illustrated, maps in pocket. Price $4.50. 

NEW ZEALAND BOILER CODE 
284 pages. Price $3. 

NEW ZEALAND FORESTRY 
NEW ZEALAND FOREST SERVICE 

240 pages, 126 plates. Price $3. 

NEW ZEALAND NATIONAL BIBLIOGRAPHY 
To THE YEAR 1960, VOL. II, 1890-1960, A-H 

by A. G. Bagnall 
604 pages. Price $10. 

NEW ZEALAND OR RECOLLECTIONS OF IT 
By EDWARD MARKHAM 

116 pages. Price $3. 

NEW ZEALAND PATENT OFFICE JOURNAL 
Issued Monthly. Each, $1.75. 

NEW ZEALAND PARLIAMENTARY RECORD 1840-1949 
An Historical Survey of Parliament and the Parliamentary 

System of New Zealand 

248 pages. 

48 pages. 

Edited by GUY SCHOFIELD 

Also 
SUPPLEMENT 1950-1969 

Edited by J. 0. WILSON 

Price $3.50. 

Price $2. 

NEW ZEALAND PLANTS AND THEIR STORY 
(Fourth Edlition, Revised) 

By L. COCKAYNE 
286 pages, illustrated. Price $3. 

THE NORTH-EAST COASTLANDS 
(Geographical Regions of Australia No. 3) 

By A. D. TWEEDIE 
36 pages. Price 20c. 

NORTHLAND (NATIONAL RESOURCES SURVEY 
PART 3) 

MINISTRY OF WORKS 
204 pages, illustrated, maps in pocket. Price $4.50. 

ORGANISATION OF WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AND 
RESEARCH IN NEW ZEALAND 

REPORT OF COMMISSION OF INQUIRY, 1968 
204 pages. Price $4. 

OTAGO (NATIONAL RESOURCES SURVEY PART 5) 
MINISTRY OF WORKS 

274 pages, illustrated, maps in pocket. Price $9. 

THE PARLIAMENT OF NEW ZEALAND AND 
PARLIAMENT HOUSE 

Prepared by H. N. DoLLIMORE, Clerk of the House of 
Representatives and Clerk of Padiament 

This illustrated booklet presents a wealth of information in 
an easy to read manner, covering the structure, powers, 
functions, and procedure of Parli:ament. One of the illustra
tions is an impressive photograph of the opening of Parlia
ment by Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, on 12 January 1954. 

Price 20c. 

PASTORAL AUSTRALIA 
(Geographic Regions of Australia No. 6) 

By K. W. ROBINSON 
32 pages. Price 20c. 

PERSONAL INJURY 
A COMMENTARY ON THE REPORT OF THE ROYAL COMMISSION 
OF INQUIRY INTO COMPENSATION FOR PERSONAL INJURY IN 

NEW ZEALAND 
(Parliamentary Paper, 1969) 

176 pages. Price $1.15. 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION IN JUNIOR CLASSES 
203 pages. Price $3. 

PLANT PROTECTION IN NEW ZEALAND 
A comprehensive guide to professional growers, students, 

and home gardeners. 
704 pages, heavily illustrated. Price $5.60. 

POMPALLIBR 
THE HOUSE AND THE MISSION 

Compiled by J. R. CoLE 
Assistant Librarian, Alexander Turnbull Library. 

44 pages, illustrated. Price 25c. 

POMPALLIBR-GUIDE TO THE HOUSE 
Compiled by R. M. Ross 

41 pages. 

POND AND STREAM 
By ARTHUR TORRIE 

40 pages. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 
APPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

DEFENCE NOTICE ..... 

CONTENTS 

LAND TRANSFER Acr: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-
Bobby Calf Marketing Regulations: Notice ..... . 
Companies Act: Notices ..... 
Conscience Money: Notice 
Customs Tariff: Notices 
Education Act: Notice ..... . 
Electricity Act: Notice .... . 
Fire Services Act: Notices ..... . 
Food and Drug Act: Notice 
Harbours Act: Notice 
Import Control Regulations: Notice 
Indecent Publications Act: Notices ...... 

Price 45c. 

Price 20c. 

PAGE 
648 
622 

646 

622 

647 

634 
633 
636 

642, 644 
633 
633 
633 
625 
635 
634 
637 

Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Notices 635 
625 
636 

Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notice 
Maori Affairs Act: Notices 
Oaths and Declatations Act: Notice 
Public Works Act: Notices 
Rangitaiki Drainage Board Bylaws: Notice ..... 
Regulations Act: Notice ..... . 
Reserve Bank : Statement ..... . 
Schedule of Contracts: N otice,s 
Transport Act: Notices ...... 
ValuaHon of Land Act: Notice 

635, 636 
632 
625 
633 
645 
643 
641 
624 
636 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 617-621 

Price 25c BY AUTHORITY: A, R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1972 


