Price 20c.

656	<b>T</b> .	HE NEW ZEAL	CAND GAZET	
NATIO	ONAL PARKS OF NEW ZE Second Edition 1971 Edited by John Pascoe	EALAND	(Geogr	
175 pages, pl	notographs, maps.	Price \$5.50.	32 pages.	
•	TIONAL RESOURCES SUMMINISTRY OF WORKS ustrated, maps in pocket.	RVEY PART 4) Price \$4.50.	A COMMENTARY OF INQUIRY INT	
NE 284 pages.	W ZEALAND BOILER C	ODE Price \$3.	176 pages. PHYSICAL	
_	NEW ZEALAND FORESTI NEW ZEALAND FOREST SERVIO		203 pages.	
	26 plates.  ALAND NATIONAL BIBL  YEAR 1960, Vol. II, 1890-19  by A. G. Bagnall		PLANT 1 A comprehens and home garde 704 pages, hea	
604 pages.		Price \$10.	THE	
NEW ZE	ALAND OR RECOLLECTION By Edward Markham	ONS OF IT  Price \$3.	Assistant 44 pages, illus	
Issued Month	•	Each, \$1.75.	POMPA	
	ND PARLIAMENTARY RE Survey of Parliament and System of New Zealand Edited by Guy Schofield		40 pages.	
248 pages.	Also	Price \$3.50.		
	SUPPLEMENT 1950-1969 Edited by J. O. Wilson	1		
48 pages.	Lance by J. O. WILSON	Price \$2.		

NEW ZEALAND PLANTS AND THEIR STORY Price \$3. Price 20c. NORTHLAND (NATIONAL RESOURCES SURVEY PART 3) Price \$4.50. ORGANISATION OF WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH IN NEW ZEALAND

Α

 $\mathbf{L}$ 

T

ΓE PASTORAL AUSTRALIA raphic Regions of Australia No. 6) By K. W. ROBINSON Price 20c. PERSONAL INJURY ON THE REPORT OF THE ROYAL COMMISSION TO COMPENSATION FOR PERSONAL INJURY IN NEW ZEALAND (Parliamentary Paper, 1969) Price \$1.15. EDUCATION IN JUNIOR CLASSES Price \$3. PROTECTION IN NEW ZEALAND sive guide to professional growers, students, ners. avily illustrated. Price \$5.60. **POMPALLIER** HOUSE AND THE MISSION Compiled by J. R. COLE Librarian, Alexander Turnbull Library. strated. Price 25c. ALLIER—GUIDE TO THE HOUSE Compiled by R. M. Ross Price 45c. POND AND STREAM

## CONTENTS

By ARTHUR TORRIE

			I	AGE
ADVERTISEMENTS				648
APPOINTMENTS		•••••		622
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	646
DEFENCE NOTICE				622
AND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES	******		*****	647
AISCELLANEOUS-				
Bobby Calf Marketing Regulations	: Notice	e		634
Companies Act: Notices		******		633
Conscience Money: Notice	•••••			636
Customs Tariff: Notices	******		642,	644
Education Act: Notice				633
Electricity Act: Notice			******	633
Fire Services Act: Notices			******	633
Food and Drug Act: Notice				625
Harbours Act: Notice			*.***	635
Import Control Regulations: No	tice			634
Indecent Publications Act: Notices				637
Industrial Conciliation and Arbit	ration A	Act:	Notices	635
Land Districts, Land Reserved, Re	voked, e	etc.		625
Local Authorities Loans Act: N	lotice			636
Maori Affairs Act: Notices		*****	635,	636
Oaths and Declarations Act: Noti	ce		******	632
Public Works Act: Notices		*****		625
Rangitaiki Drainage Board Bylaws	: Notice	e	******	633
Regulations Act: Notice	*****			645
Reserve Bank: Statement	*****		******	643
Schedule of Contracts: Notices				641
Transport Act: Notices				624
Valuation of Land Act: Notice		*****		636
PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL	L. AND V	VARP.	ANTS 617-	-621
NOCEMENT TOTALS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL	-,	· AIM	1113 017	041

THE PARLIAMENT OF NEW ZEALAND AND PARLIAMENT HOUSE Prepared by H. N. DOLLIMORE, Clerk of the House of

(Fourth Edition, Revised) By L. COCKAYNE

THE NORTH-EAST COASTLANDS (Geographical Regions of Australia No. 3) By A. D. TWEEDIE

MINISTRY OF WORKS

REPORT OF COMMISSION OF INQUIRY, 1968

OTAGO (NATIONAL RESOURCES SURVEY PART 5) MINISTRY OF WORKS

204 pages, illustrated, maps in pocket.

274 pages, illustrated, maps in pocket.

286 pages, illustrated.

36 pages.

204 pages.

Representatives and Clerk of Parliament

This illustrated booklet presents a wealth of information in an easy to read manner, covering the structure, powers, functions, and procedure of Parliament. One of the illustrations is an impressive photograph of the opening of Parliament by Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, on 12 January 1954.

Price 20c.

Price \$4.

Price \$9.